
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 1112000157
Location: 11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 89

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM EL CAMINO
REAL UNDERCROSSING TO ROUTE 56/15 SEPARATION

Construct rock blanket, fence, striping, landscape, and electrical.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $4,211,298.00 -26.95%

325 -$1,134,803.0010
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,076,495.00 VC2200003249 MONTANO PIPELINE INC
231 FOURTH AVE
CHULA VISTA CA  91910

(619) 838-6848
829293

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $3,607,114.00 VC0000100561 LB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
324 EAST VALLEY PARKWAY
ESCONDIDO CA  92025

(760) 294-0974
00888696

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $4,002,268.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY
12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA  90670

(562) 929-1128
00000088

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MONTANO PIPELINE INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

2,400.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 75.0 180,000.00

55,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 55,000.00LUMP SUM

250,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 250,000.00LUMP SUM

350.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 10.0 3,500.00

2.200006 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 6,720.0 14,784.00

150.000007 120198 PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS EA 34.0 5,100.00

400.000008 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 4.0 1,600.00

11.000009 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 200.0 2,200.00

11.000010 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 3,820.0 42,020.00

3,000.000011 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 8.0 24,000.00

350.000012 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 42.0 14,700.00

2,500.000013 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 6.0 15,000.00

4,500.000014 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 4.0 18,000.00

15,000.000015 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000016 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

125.000017 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 34.0 4,250.00

4.000018 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 2,240.0 8,960.00

10,000.000019 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000020 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

200.000021 038275 MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC HR 520.0 104,000.00

0.500022 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 8,160.0 4,080.00

25,000.000023 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

130.000024 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 380.0 49,400.00

20,000.000025 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MONTANO PIPELINE INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

20.000026 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 11,200.0 224,000.00

1.000027 200122 WEED GERMINATION SQYD 11,900.0 11,900.00

1.000028 202004 IRON SULFATE (LB) LB 360.0 360.00

1.000029 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 1,760.0 1,760.00

1.000030 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 710.0 710.00

1.300031 014211 PLANT (GROUP H) (CARPOBROTUS EDULIS) EA 43,240.0 56,212.00F

9.000032 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 1,760.0 15,840.00

6,600.000033 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 6,600.00LUMP SUM

27,000.000034 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 27,000.00LUMP SUM

65.000035 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 640.0 41,600.00

3,500.000036 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000037 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000038 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000039 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

825.000040 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 13.0 10,725.00

6,600.000041 206950 RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS LS 6,600.00LUMP SUM

90.000042 208446 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 7.0 630.00

170.000043 208447 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 58.0 9,860.00

850.000044 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 3.0 2,550.00

1,450.000045 208588 3" GATE VALVE EA 5.0 7,250.00

35.000046 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 286.0 10,010.00F

35.000047 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 309.0 10,815.00F

70.000048 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 70.0 4,900.00F

18.000049 208607 3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,700.0 30,600.00F

270.000050 208688 PVC PIPE CONDUIT LF 150.0 40,500.00
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MONTANO PIPELINE INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

250.000051 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 29.0 7,250.00

15,000.000052 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 0.1 1,500.00

350.000053 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 36.0 12,600.00

20.000054 037263 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)(MOD) LF 850.0 17,000.00

22.000055 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 75.0 1,650.00

22.000056 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 87.0 1,914.00

22.000057 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 220.0 4,840.00

58.000058 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 220.0 12,760.00

500.000059 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 50.00

5.000060 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 1,230.0 6,150.00

13.000061 731508 MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE) SQFT 5,490.0 71,370.00

33.000062 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 5,820.0 192,060.00

50.000063 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 35.0 1,750.00

7.000064 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 520.0 3,640.00

150.000065 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 53.0 7,950.00

75.000066 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 44.0 3,300.00

16.000067 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 580.0 9,280.00

13.000068 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 830.0 10,790.00

700.000069 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 54.0 37,800.00

3,000.000070 037124 SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM EA 30.0 90,000.00

225.000071 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 26.0 5,850.00

150.000072 039899 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED) EA 4.0 600.00

225.000073 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 16.0 3,600.00

52.000074 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM LF 390.0 20,280.00

100.000075 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 280.0 28,000.00
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MONTANO PIPELINE INC

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,100.000076 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 2.0 4,200.00

5,000.000077 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 2.0 10,000.00

20.000078 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 210.0 4,200.00

5.000079 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 3,050.0 15,250.00

2.500080 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 590.0 1,475.00

3.000081 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,450.0 10,350.00

4.000082 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 11,800.0 47,200.00

4.000083 846014 6" AUDIBLE TRAFFIC STRIPE SYSTEMS LF 50,900.0 203,600.00

90.000084 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 780.0 70,200.00

0.500085 847196 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) LF 63,200.0 31,600.00

0.600086 037439 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 68,200.0 40,920.00

375,000.000087 872134 MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS LS 375,000.00LUMP SUM

35,000.000088 014188 SUBSURFACE LOCATOR LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

250,000.000089 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 250,000.00LUMP SUM

$3,076,495.00Bid Amount:
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00 3,000.00
0002 75,000.00 112,500.001,000.00 1,500.00
0003 95,000.00 90,000.0095,000.00 90,000.00
0004 190,000.00 250,000.00190,000.00 250,000.00
0005 4,600.00 20,000.00460.00 2,000.00
0006 16,800.00 15,456.002.50 2.30
0007 6,120.00 13,600.00180.00 400.00
0008 30,000.00 4,000.007,500.00 1,000.00
0009 2,600.00 2,400.0013.00 12.00
0010 84,040.00 133,700.0022.00 35.00
0011 40,000.00 6,400.005,000.00 800.00
0012 25,200.00 10,500.00600.00 250.00
0013 36,000.00 15,000.006,000.00 2,500.00
0014 28,000.00 8,000.007,000.00 2,000.00
0015 11,000.00 6,500.0011,000.00 6,500.00
0016 2,000.00 3,000.002,000.00 3,000.00
0017 27,200.00 14,280.00800.00 420.00
0018 13,440.00 22,400.006.00 10.00
0019 12,000.00 25,000.0012,000.00 25,000.00
0020 5,000.00 3,500.005,000.00 3,500.00
0021 156,000.00 114,400.00300.00 220.00
0022 7,752.00 16,320.000.95 2.00
0023 55,000.00 150,000.0055,000.00 150,000.00
0024 45,600.00 247,000.00120.00 650.00
0025 25,000.00 80,000.0025,000.00 80,000.00
0026 268,800.00 358,400.0024.00 32.00
0027 11,900.00 11,900.001.00 1.00
0028 360.00 432.001.00 1.20
0029 1,760.00 1,760.001.00 1.00
0030 710.00 710.001.00 1.00
0031 56,212.00 60,536.001.30 1.40
0032 17,600.00 15,840.0010.00 9.00
0033 7,000.00 6,000.007,000.00 6,000.00
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01/18/2024Contract Number: 11-411904

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 26,000.00 25,000.0026,000.00 25,000.00
0035 44,800.00 41,600.0070.00 65.00
0036 3,200.00 3,500.003,200.00 3,500.00
0037 5,500.00 6,500.005,500.00 6,500.00
0038 10,000.00 8,500.0010,000.00 8,500.00
0039 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00
0040 10,400.00 10,400.00800.00 800.00
0041 7,000.00 6,500.007,000.00 6,500.00
0042 700.00 630.00100.00 90.00
0043 11,600.00 9,860.00200.00 170.00
0044 3,000.00 2,475.001,000.00 825.00
0045 7,500.00 7,500.001,500.00 1,500.00
0046 10,010.00 9,724.0035.00 34.00
0047 10,815.00 10,197.0035.00 33.00
0048 4,900.00 4,620.0070.00 66.00
0049 30,600.00 30,600.0018.00 18.00
0050 41,250.00 37,500.00275.00 250.00
0051 13,050.00 15,080.00450.00 520.00
0052 100.00 2,000.001,000.00 20,000.00
0053 36,000.00 15,120.001,000.00 420.00
0054 17,850.00 42,500.0021.00 50.00
0055 1,875.00 3,750.0025.00 50.00
0056 2,175.00 4,350.0025.00 50.00
0057 5,500.00 11,000.0025.00 50.00
0058 66,000.00 28,600.00300.00 130.00
0059 100.00 2,000.001,000.00 20,000.00
0060 8,610.00 6,150.007.00 5.00
0061 98,820.00 137,250.0018.00 25.00
0062 203,700.00 209,520.0035.00 36.00
0063 1,750.00 1,925.0050.00 55.00
0064 4,160.00 5,200.008.00 10.00
0065 32,860.00 14,575.00620.00 275.00
0066 27,280.00 8,140.00620.00 185.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0067 4,060.00 8,120.007.00 14.00
0068 5,810.00 11,620.007.00 14.00
0069 81,000.00 36,450.001,500.00 675.00
0070 120,000.00 186,000.004,000.00 6,200.00
0071 16,120.00 8,476.00620.00 326.00
0072 2,600.00 3,200.00650.00 800.00
0073 9,920.00 5,216.00620.00 326.00
0074 19,500.00 21,840.0050.00 56.00
0075 53,200.00 42,000.00190.00 150.00
0076 4,200.00 5,000.002,100.00 2,500.00
0077 10,000.00 11,000.005,000.00 5,500.00
0078 2,310.00 3,150.0011.00 15.00
0079 15,250.00 16,775.005.00 5.50
0080 1,475.00 1,416.002.50 2.40
0081 10,350.00 10,350.003.00 3.00
0082 47,200.00 47,200.004.00 4.00
0083 203,600.00 216,325.004.00 4.25
0084 70,200.00 62,400.0090.00 80.00
0085 31,600.00 31,600.000.50 0.50
0086 40,920.00 44,330.000.60 0.65
0087 400,000.00 450,000.00400,000.00 450,000.00
0088 40,000.00 45,000.0040,000.00 45,000.00
0089 300,000.00 180,000.00300,000.00 180,000.00

$3,607,114.00 $4,002,268.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/18/2024

CGO CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 23 (90%)VC0000020938

532200ONTARIO CA

CGO CONSTRUCTION CO ITEM 25 (90%)VC0000020938

532200ONTARIO CA

CGO CONSTRUCTION CO CLEAR & GRUBVC0000020938

532200ONTARIO CA

CGO CONSTRUCTION CO ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC0000020938

532200ONTARIO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000020938

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 22 (50%)VC0000020938

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEMS 3,65-73VC0000020938

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000020938

975518POWAY CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000020938

747931SANTEE CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000020938

747931SANTEE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 22 (50%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

996577LA PUENTE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/18/2024

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000020938

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 62,63,74,76,77,78VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 84 (65%)VC0000020938

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMPLE STRIPVC0000020938

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 54 (70%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 55 (70%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 56 (70%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 57 (70%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 58 (70%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO AC DIKEVC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/18/2024

AC DIKE CO AC DIKEVC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO AC DIKEVC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO AC DIKEVC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO AC DIKEVC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 89 (0.6%)VC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

AC DIKE CO AC DIKE MOBVC0000020938

407417LINCOLN CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000020938

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEMS 1,6,9,64,79-83,85,86VC0000020938

298637CHULA VISTA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (95%)VC0000020938

931953ESCONDIDO CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000020938

931953ESCONDIDO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/18/2024

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000100561

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEMS 16, 21VC0000100561

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000100561

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEMS 27-50VC0000100561

88BREA CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000100561

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING ITEMS 52-59, 84VC0000100561

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000100561

747931SANTEE CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEMS 87-88VC0000100561

747931SANTEE CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000100561

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEMS 1, 6, 9, 64, 79-83, 85-86VC0000100561

298637CHULA VISTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000100561

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

996577LA PUENTE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/18/2024

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 22, 62-63, 74, 76-78VC0000100561

996577LA PUENTE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000100561

996577POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000100561

996577POWAY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/18/2024

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 84 (100%)VC2200003249

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 54 (100%)VC2200003249

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 55 (100%)VC2200003249

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 56 (100%)VC2200003249

407417LINCOLN CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 57 (100%)VC2200003249

407417LINCOLN CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 87 (100%)VC2200003249

747931SANTEE CA

PERRY ELECTRIC ITEM 88 (100%)VC2200003249

747931SANTEE CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 1 (50%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC2200003249

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-411904

11-SD-56-0.3/9.7

1/18/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/18/2024

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 79 (100%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC STRIPING PORTION ONLYVC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEMS 79 THRU 83VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 85 (100%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 86 (100%)VC2200003249

298637CHULA VISTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 62 (100%)VC2200003249

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 63 (100%)VC2200003249

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 74 (100%)VC2200003249

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 76 (100%)VC2200003249

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 77 (100%)VC2200003249

996577LA PUENTE CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (40%)VC2200003249

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953ESCONDIDO CA
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931953ESCONDIDO CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC2200003249

88BREA CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEMS 27 THRU 50VC2200003249

88BREA CA
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